Following the FDA approval of physician-administered therapies, physician providers may need to use temporary codes until unique drug codes are assigned. Please see the BMS Access Support® website for additional information on coding and billing units.

**Coding and Billing Units:**

**OUTPATIENT HOSPITAL UB-04 FORM**

- **FL 42**
  - Enter the 4-digit revenue code for service provided
  - For chemotherapy administration, 0260 (IV therapy) or 0335 (radiology-therapeutic: chemotherapy-IV) could be used
  - CMS recommends using 0636 (drugs requiring detailed coding)

- **FL 43**
  - Enter the modifier “N4” followed by the 11-digit NDC in positions 01-13. For example, use “N400003712511ML20” for one 20-mL vial.

- **FL 44**
  - Enter HCPCS code (e.g., C9399) and code for the outpatient service (and modifier[s], if applicable)

- **FL 46**
  - Billing units (service units) are entered here
  - 1 billing unit. Payers may require the number of units to be “1” regardless of amount administered with an unspecified HCPCS code

- **FL 67A-67Q**
  - Enter ICD-10-CM diagnosis codes

- **FL 80**
  - Enter the following:
    - Drug name: OPDUALAG™ (nivolumab and relatlimab-rmbw)
    - Total dosage and strength
    - Method of administration
    - 11-digit NDC: 00003712511
    - Basis of measurement

This sample form is for informational purposes only.

*The number of units required may vary from payer to payer.

Depending on payer preferences for billing and coding, the required miscellaneous J-code and billing unit conversion for claim submission may vary. Therefore, the provider should confirm preference with the payer prior to submitting.

The accurate completion of reimbursement- or coverage-related documentation is the responsibility of the healthcare provider and the patient. Bristol Myers Squibb and its agents make no guarantee regarding reimbursement for any service or item.

For more information regarding billing and coding, please contact the payer or BMS Access Support®.

Abbreviations: CMS=Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services; FL=form locator; HCPCS=Healthcare Common Procedure Code System; IV=intravenous; NDC=National Drug Code.
References


